
Abilene, TX 2/24 - 26/12 Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around Total

Open Placing Points 19 Placing Points 19 Placing Points 18 Placing Points 19 Points Placing 19 Payout

Num Name Horse 4th 18 2nd 17  3rd 18 1st 19  
283 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 1.0 18.0   6.0 12.0 -$        2.0 17.0    2.0 18.0   65.0 1  
292 Stuart Bozeman - Shiney Pixie Dust - 4778524 6.0 13.0 -$        5.0 13.0   3.0 16.0    7.0 13.0 -$        55.0 2    
160 Laurie Shelton - Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 3.0 16.0 1.0 17.0     8.0 11.0 -$        11.0 9.0 -$            53.0 3
174 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 5.0 14.0    3.0 15.0     13.0 6.0 -$        3.0 17.0  52.0 4  
171 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 2.0 17.0     2.0 16.0     7.0 12.0 -$        14.0 6.0 -$        51.0 5     
284 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 4.0 15.0     17.0 1.0 -$        4.0 15.0    4.0 16.0      47.0 6 -$        
83 Kelsey Mosby - Boons Hot Tamale - 4712017 8.0 11.0 -$        11.0 7.0 -$        12.0 7.0 -$        1.0 19.0  44.0 7 -$          
82 Kelsey Mosby - Watch this Plan - 604914 12.0 7.0 -$        7.0 11.0 -$        5.0 14.0    8.0 12.0 -$        44.0 8 -$        
38 Kathy Torres - CA Peps Command - 4485530 7.0 12.0 -$        4.0 14.0     18.0 1.0 -$        15.0 5.0 -$        32.0 9 -$            
79 Will Wallendorff - Sixes Round Up - 4915030 16.0 3.0 -$        10.0 8.0 -$        14.0 5.0 -$        6.0 14.0 -$            30.0 10 -$        -$        
37 Kathy Torres - CA Wild Party Animal - 4666256 9.0 10.0 -$        15.0 3.0 -$        9.0 10.0 -$        13.0 7.0 -$        30.0 11 -$        -$        
78 James Barton - Eating with Rooster - 5031948 11.0 8.0 -$        8.0 10.0 -$        10.0 9.0 -$        17.0 3.0 -$        30.0 12 -$        -$        

282 Alvaro Lucena - Argentina The Queens Pistol - 4209259 18.0 1.0 -$        9.0 9.0 -$        11.0 8.0 -$        10.0 10.0 -$        28.0 13 -$        -$        
40 Glenn Hodges - Lady Miss Playgun - 4365778 15.0 4.0 -$        13.0 5.0 -$        17.0 2.0 -$        5.0 15.0 26.0 14 -$           
68 Steve Kutie - MS Xtreme Makeover - ?? 13.0 6.0 -$        16.0 2.0 -$        6.0 13.0 -$        19.0 1.0 -$            22.0 15 -$        -$        

263 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 10.0 9.0 -$        12.0 6.0 -$        15.0 4.0 -$        18.0 2.0 -$        21.0 16 -$        -$        
274 Mary King - Cinna Sonoita Quick - 4408609 14.0 5.0 -$        14.0 4.0 -$        16.0 3.0 -$        12.0 8.0 -$        20.0 17 -$        -$        
64 Traci Brandon - Tejons In Charge - 17.0 2.0 -$        SCR -$        #N/A -$        #N/A -$            0.0 -$        -$        

187 Lanham Horne - Peponita Seven - 4673177 #N/A -$        #N/A -$        #N/A -$        9.0 11.0 -$        0.0 -$        -$        
278 Chris Jeter - Thruforthenight - 4525461 SRC -$        SCR -$        1.0 18.0 16.0 4.0 -$            0.0 -$            



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2/24 - 26/12 Judge:

18
Shown 

in Class

Entered in 

Class
19 TIE BREAKERS 3 4 5 6 2 7 1 8

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 

Walk 

(1-10)

Trot 

(1-10)

Ext 

Trot 

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Stop & 

Reverse 

(1-10)

Walk   

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Ext 

Lope 

(1-10)

Trot    

(1-10)

Back 

(1-10)
Total 

Penalties

Total   

(1-100)

1 18 283 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 79.0

2 17 171 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 78.0

3 16 160 Laurie Shelton - Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 77.0

4 15 284 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 0.0 68.0

5 14 174 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 68.0

6 13 292 Stuart Bozeman - Shiney Pixie Dust - 4778524 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 68.0

7 12 38 Kathy Torres - CA Peps Command - 4485530 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 65.0

8 11 83 Kelsey Mosby - Boons Hot Tamale - 4712017 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 64.0

9 10 37 Kathy Torres - CA Wild Party Animal - 4666256 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 64.0

10 9 263 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 64.0

Open Pleasure Abilene, TXLocation:Shawn Hays

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 8 78 James Barton - Eating with Rooster - 5031948 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 63.0

12 7 82 Kelsey Mosby - Watch this Plan - 604914 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 63.0

13 6 68 Steve Kutie - MS Xtreme Makeover - ?? 6.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 0.0 63.0

14 5 274 Mary King - Cinna Sonoita Quick - 4408609 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 63.0

15 4 40 Glenn Hodges - Lady Miss Playgun - 4365778 7.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 0.0 62.0

16 3 79 Will Wallendorff - Sixes Round Up - 4915030 8.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 0.0 60.0

17 2 64 Traci Brandon - Tejons In Charge - 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 59.0

18 1 282 Alvaro Lucena - Argentina The Queens Pistol - 4209259 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 57.0

SRC #N/A 278 Chris Jeter - Thruforthenight - 4525461

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Pleasure
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2/24 - 26/12 Judge:

17
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
19 TIE BREAKERS 6 5 7 3 1 2 8 4

Descriptions of Obstacles
right 

push 

gate

right 

side 

pass L

walk 

bridge

back 

thru L

trot thru 

brush

trot over 

poles

left lead, 

lope to 

rope

drag log 

Fig 8 at 

trot

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

T
o

ta
l 

P
e
n

a
lt

ie
s

Total   

(1-100)

1 17.0 160 Laurie Shelton - Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 57.0

2 16.0 171 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 0.0 56.0

3 15.0 174 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 0.0 53.0

4 14.0 38 Kathy Torres - CA Peps Command - 4485530 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 0.0 53.0

5 13.0 292 Stuart Bozeman - Shiney Pixie Dust - 4778524 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 52.0

6 12.0 283 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 52.0

7 11.0 82 Kelsey Mosby - Watch this Plan - 604914 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 2.0 52.0

8 10.0 78 James Barton - Eating with Rooster - 5031948 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 49.0

9 9.0 282 Alvaro Lucena - Argentina The Queens Pistol - 4209259 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 1.0 49.0

10 8.0 79 Will Wallendorff - Sixes Round Up - 4915030 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 48.0

Open Trail Abilene, TXLocation:David Maltais

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 7.0 83 Kelsey Mosby - Boons Hot Tamale - 4712017 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 48.0

12 6.0 263 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 0.0 48.0

13 5.0 40 Glenn Hodges - Lady Miss Playgun - 4365778 7.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 43.0

14 4.0 274 Mary King - Cinna Sonoita Quick - 4408609 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 42.0

15 3.0 37 Kathy Torres - CA Wild Party Animal - 4666256 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 40.0

16 2.0 68 Steve Kutie - MS Xtreme Makeover - ?? 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 38.0

17 1.0 284 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 28.0

SCR 0.0 64 Traci Brandon - Tejons In Charge - 

SCR 0.0 278 Chris Jeter - Thruforthenight - 4525461

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Trail
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2/24 - 26/12 Judge:

18
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
18 TIE BREAKERS 1 8 7 6 5 3 4 2

5 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Stop & 
Back

4 Right 
Spins

4 1/4 Left 
Spins

2 Left 
Circles & 

Lead 
Chng

2 Right 
Circles & 

Lead 
Chng

Right 
Rollbck

Left 
Rollbck Stop

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total 

Penalties

1 18 278 Chris Jeter - Thruforthenight - 4525461 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 0.0

2 17 283 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 0.0

3 16 292 Stuart Bozeman - Shiney Pixie Dust - 4778524 5.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.0

4 15 284 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 1.5

5 14 82 Kelsey Mosby - Watch this Plan - 604914 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.0

6 13 68 Steve Kutie - MS Xtreme Makeover - ?? 2.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.5

7 12 171 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.0

8 11 160 Laurie Shelton - Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 1.0 0.0

9 10 37 Kathy Torres - CA Wild Party Animal - 4666256 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.0

10 9 78 James Barton - Eating with Rooster - 5031948 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Abilene, TXLocation:Buddy Fisher

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Reining
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 8 282 Alvaro Lucena - Argentina The Queens Pistol - 4209259 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 1.0

12 7 83 Kelsey Mosby - Boons Hot Tamale - 4712017 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 0.0

13 6 174 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 0.0

14 5 79 Will Wallendorff - Sixes Round Up - 4915030 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 2.0

15 4 263 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 0.0

16 3 274 Mary King - Cinna Sonoita Quick - 4408609 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 0.0

17 2 40 Glenn Hodges - Lady Miss Playgun - 4365778 2.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 0.0

18 1 38 Kathy Torres - CA Peps Command - 4485530 6.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Reining
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2/24 - 26/12 Judge:

19
Shown in 

Class

Entered in 

Class
19 TIE BREAKERS 2 5 1 6 4 3 4 3

Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 

Position,     

Correct-                       

ness                 

(1-10)

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 

Position,                  

Correct-                       

ness                  

(1-10)                                  

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           

Control ,            

Position,            

Correct-                 

ness                     

(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             

Rate, 

Position,             

Stop                   

&                   

Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             

Speed, 

Degree of 

difficulty, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense                       

(1-10)

Total 

Penalties

Total           

(1-60)

1 19.0 83 Kelsey Mosby - Boons Hot Tamale - 4712017 7.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 47.0

2 18.0 283 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 47.0

3 17.0 174 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 45.0

4 16.0 284 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 45.0

5 15.0 40 Glenn Hodges - Lady Miss Playgun - 4365778 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 43.0

6 14.0 79 Will Wallendorff - Sixes Round Up - 4915030 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 43.0

7 13.0 292 Stuart Bozeman - Shiney Pixie Dust - 4778524 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 42.0

8 12.0 82 Kelsey Mosby - Watch this Plan - 604914 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 42.0

9 11.0 187 Lanham Horne - Peponita Seven - 4673177 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 38.0

10 10.0 282 Alvaro Lucena - Argentina The Queens Pistol - 4209259 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 36.0

Open Cowhorse Abilene, TX

Box (1-20)
Fence Work         

(1-20)
Circle or Rope (1-20)

Shawn Hays Location:

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
Open_Cowhorse
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 9.0 160 Laurie Shelton - Areal Chic Magnet - 4554731 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 4.0 34.0

12 8.0 274 Mary King - Cinna Sonoita Quick - 4408609 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 32.0

13 7.0 37 Kathy Torres - CA Wild Party Animal - 4666256 7.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 32.0

14 6.0 171 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 5.0 31.0

15 5.0 38 Kathy Torres - CA Peps Command - 4485530 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 1.0 5.0 29.0

16 4.0 278 Chris Jeter - Thruforthenight - 4525461 8.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 29.0

17 3.0 78 James Barton - Eating with Rooster - 5031948 3.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 26.0

18 2.0 263 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 5176856 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 1.0 5.0 24.0

19 1.0 68 Steve Kutie - MS Xtreme Makeover - ?? 3.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 18.0

2012 Abilene Texas SHOT Program 2222012
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